Greek Orthodox Community
of the Archangels Michael and Gabriel
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LITURGICAL PROGRAM FOR DECEMBER 2014

Saint Barbara/ Divine Liturgy

VIGIL for the Feast of St. Savvas the Sanctified
Great Vespers, Matins and Divine Liturgy

St. Nicholas Bishop of Myra/ Matins and Divine Liturgy
Vespers

10" SUNDAY OF LUKE/ Matins and Divine Liturgy
The Conception of St. Anna/ Divine Liturgy
St. Spyridon/ Matins and Divine Liturgy

Divine Liturgy
Vespers

SUNDAY OF THE FOREFATHERS/ Matins and Divine Liturgy
St. Eleutherius/ Matins and Divine Liturgy
St. Dionysios/ Matins and Divine Liturgy

Divine Liturgy
Vespers

La Communauté Grecque Orthodoxe
ves Archanges Michel et Gabriel

9.00-10.00 am

9.00 pm-1.00 am

8.30-10.30 am
4.00 pm

8.30-11.30 am
9.00-10.00 am
8.30-10.30 am

9.00-10.00 am
4.00 pm

8.30-11.30am
8.30-10.00 am
8.30-10.00 am

9.00-10.00 am
4.00 pm

Friday

Saturday

Monday

19

20

22

Those with appointments will have priority

Those with appointments will have priority

Those with appointments will have priority

6.30-8.30 pm

10.00 am -noon
2.00-4.00 pm

9.00-10.30 am

From the 1% to the 25" of December, the 40 consecutive Liturgies (Sarantaleitourgon) will continue. During
this period, Divine Liturgy will be served daily from 8.00-9.00 am unless otherwise noted on the program.

Please note that the Christmas calendar for the period between December 21 and January 7" will be

available on Sunday, December 21,
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