



## LITURGICAL PROGRAM FOR DECEMBER 2014

Thursday	4	<b>Saint Barbara/</b> <i>Divine Liturgy</i>	9.00-10.00 am
<b>NIGHT</b>	4	<b>VIGIL for the Feast of St. Savvas the Sanctified</b> <i>Great Vespers, Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	<b>9.00 pm-1.00 am</b>
Saturday	6	<b>St. Nicholas Bishop of Myra/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i> <i>Vespers</i>	8.30-10.30 am 4.00 pm
Sunday	7	<b>10<sup>th</sup> SUNDAY OF LUKE/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	8.30-11.30 am
Tuesday	9	<b>The Conception of St. Anna/</b> <i>Divine Liturgy</i>	9.00-10.00 am
Friday	12	<b>St. Spyridon/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	8.30-10.30 am
Saturday	13	<i>Divine Liturgy</i> <i>Vespers</i>	9.00-10.00 am 4.00 pm
Sunday	14	<b>SUNDAY OF THE FOREFATHERS/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	8.30-11.30 am
Monday	15	<b>St. Eleutherius/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	8.30-10.00 am
Wednesday	17	<b>St. Dionysios/</b> <i>Matins and Divine Liturgy</i>	8.30-10.00 am
Saturday	20	<i>Divine Liturgy</i> <i>Vespers</i>	9.00-10.00 am 4.00 pm

### \*\*\*\*\*HOLY CONFSSION SCHEDULE\*\*\*\*\*

Friday	19	Those with appointments will have priority	6.30-8.30 pm
Saturday	20	Those with appointments will have priority	10.00 am -noon 2.00-4.00 pm
Monday	22	Those with appointments will have priority	9.00-10.30 am

### \*\*\*\*\*ANNOUNCEMENTS\*\*\*\*\*

From the 1<sup>st</sup> to the 25<sup>th</sup> of December, the 40 consecutive Liturgies (Sarantaleitourgon) will continue. During this period, Divine Liturgy will be served daily from 8.00-9.00 am unless otherwise noted on the program.

Please note that the Christmas calendar for the period between December 21<sup>st</sup> and January 7<sup>th</sup> will be available on Sunday, December 21<sup>st</sup>.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ ΟΠΙΣΘΕΝ →